

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).224/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 08/09/2005 in RP No. 79/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

K.S. PUNDIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RASHTRIYA PARIYOJANA N.N.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Bharati, adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sahani, av.

Mr. K.B.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Av.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 and 3 appear before us through counsel and pray for time to file

Counter Affidavit. Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master