

*ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1686 OF 2007

K.S. PUNDIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RASHTRIYA PARIYOJANA N.N.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.for
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aljo K.Joseph, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1686 OF 2007

K.S.Pundir & Others

..Appellants

versus

M/s. Rashtriya Pariyojana N.N.Ltd. & Others

..Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appearing parties.

We have perused the impugned order and see no reason to
interfere.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI ;
JULY 15, 2009.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]